Runout accuracy 0.001mm
Roundness 0.001mm
Cylindricity 0.003mm
Outer diameter tolerance ±0.005mm
 Horizontal MC Vertical MC
Test bar
nose 0.01 0.01
300mm tip 0.015 0.02
(mm)
or less
(mm)
or less
(mm)
or less
(mm)
or less
BIG-PLUS
BBT SHANK Model
L A øD
BBT30-32-L150 150 125
32
BBT30-32-L235 235 210
BBT40-50-L200 200 170
50
BBT40-50-L350 350 320
BBT50-50-L200 200 159
50
BBT50-50-L360 360 319
Model L A øD
NT30-32-L150 150 142
32
NT30-32-L225 225 217

E
A
S
U
R
IN
G
 T
O
O
L
S
STATIC/DYNAMIC PRECISION TEST BAR
DYNA TEST
Model L A øD
HSK-E25-20-L175 175 163
20
HSK-E32-20-L180
180
158
HSK-E40-32-L180 157
32
HSK-E50-32-L240 240 211
Model L A øD
HSK-F63-50-L200 200 171
50
HSK-F63-50-L350 350 321
Model L A øD
HSK-A 40-32-L180SD 180 157
32HSK-A 50-32-L150SD 150 121
HSK-A 50-32-L240SD 240 211
HSK-A 63-50-L200SD 200 171
50
HSK-A 63-50-L350SD 350 321
HSK-A100-50-L200SD 200 168
HSK-A100-50-L350SD 350 318
Model L L1 A øD øD1
C5-32-L150 180 150 148
32
63C5-32- 215 245 215 213

E
A
S
U
R
IN
G
 T
O
O
L
S
STATIC/DYNAMIC PRECISION TEST BAR
DYNA TEST
Model øD L L1
BBT30-40-Z62 40 62 50
BBT40-50-Z85 50 85 70
BBT50-50-Z85 50 85 70
Model L L1 øD B T
HSK-A 40-40-Z62AB
62 50 40
11 6
HSK-A 50-40-Z62AB 14 7.5
HSK-A 63-50-Z85AB
85 70 50
18 10
HSK-A100-50-Z85AB 22 15
Spindle speed (min-1) 500 10,000 30,000
Resurge
waveform
Model L L1  øD
HSK-F63-50-Z85 85 70 50
øD øD1 øD2
ø40 Type 18 16
ø50 Type 28 20
Oscilloscope